



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 721/2024, CM APPL. 61396/2024, 61397/2024 & 61395/2024**

GYAN CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mayank Mohan, Advocate

versus

LAJWANTI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

18.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 61398/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

RFA 721/2024

2. The appellant has assailed the judgment and preliminary decree of partition under Order XII Rule 6 CPC. The delay is sought to be explained on the ground that parties were trying to settle the disputes.

3. Subject to the appellant taking steps within one week, notice be issued to respondents through all modes, returnable on 25.02.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)