



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 721/2024, CM APPLs.61396/2024, 61397/2024 &
61395/2024
GYAN CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate

versus

LAJWANTI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rohit Goswami, Advocate
for R-1 & R-2 (through vc)
(9958823185)

rohit.an2009@gmail.com

Mr. M.K. Madan, Advocate for
R-3 to 5 (through vc) with R-3
in person (9350849279)

jusremedium6@gmail.com

(9868809596)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

1. TCR (online) be requisitioned, if not received yet.
2. Respondents are represented.
3. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1, 2 and for 3 to 5 submit that they have not received paper-book. Let complete set of paper-book be supplied to them within two weeks.
4. Respondent No.3, appearing in person, submits that respondent No.4-Laxmi Devi expired on 02.12.2020.



Let details of the LRs be provided to learned counsel for the appellant so as to enable him to take requisite steps for their substitution.

5. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 5 submits that appellant is the brother of respondent No.4 and is aware about the LRs of deceased-respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the respondents will cooperate in this regard with the learned counsel for the appellant.
6. Let application for impleadment of LRs of deceased respondent No.4 be moved within four weeks.
7. In the meantime, reply be filed within four weeks.
8. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
9. Re-notify on 29.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

vk