



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 721/2024, CM APPLs.61396/2024, 61397/2024 &
61395/2024
GYAN CHAND

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Adv.

versus

LAJWANTI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rohit Goswami, Adv.
for R-1 & R-2 (through vc)
(9958823185)
rohit.an2009@gmail.com
Mr. M.K. Madan with Mr. Gunit
Shah, Adv. for R-3 to 5
(through vc)
jusremedium6@gmail.com
(9868809596)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

1. No steps have been taken for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.4-Laxmi Devi, who is sister of appellant. Let the requisite application be filed by the appellant within four weeks.
2. Learned counsel for the parties wish to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation.
3. As requested, the present matter/case is forwarded to the 'Samadhan', Delhi High Court Mediation and



Conciliation Centre, Extension Block to be listed there
on **10.09.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 29, 2025

vk