



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 721/2024

GYAN CHAND

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

LAJWANTI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Goswami, Mr. Sanjy Rana and Ms. Nandini Advs. for R-1&2. (Through VC).

**CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**28.04.2026**

%

1. None has appeared for the appellant.
2. Mr. Rohit Goswami, learned counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2 has appeared through VC.
3. No steps have yet been taken for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.4.
4. Four weeks' further time is granted to the appellant to file the requisite application.
5. Re-notify on 08.10.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 28, 2026/nm**